## CHAPTER CLXXXIX.

An Act to Increase Compensation of the Judges of the March 1, 1872.

District and Common Pleas Court of Ramsey County.

Section 1. Salary of judges increased, payable from certain funds.

2. When act to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There shall be paid annually by the county of Ramsey, out of the county funds, to the judges of the district court and common pleas court, five hundred dollars each, payable quarterly.

Salary of judges increased.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

When act to take effect.

Approved March 1, 1872.

37